Nenana-Totchaket Agriculture Phase One

Public Meetings

Date	Time	Location	Meeting Link (Microsoft Teamsapp or internet browser only)	Conference ID # (Telephone Call Only)
April 20, 2021	6:00pm - 8:00pm	DNR Office 3700 Airport Way, Fairbanks and Live stream via Microsoft Teams and &Telephone	Request meeting link via email. See instructions below:	Telephone #: 907-202-7104 Conference ID: 743 691 966#
Date	Time	Location		
April 21, 2021	6:00pm - 8:00pm	Nenana Public Library 106 E 2nd & Market St. Nenana	In-Person	In-Person

The Department of Natural Resources (DNR) has issued a Public Notice of the Preliminary Decision for the Nenana-Totchaket Agriculture Phase One proposed land offering. DNR will be holding two meetings in order to facilitate discussion and hear from interested parties in Fairbanks, Nenana, and other communities. Because of the importance of social distancing due to COVID- 19, DNR is offering simultaneously both an in-person and live stream via Microsoft Teams of the April 20, 2021 public meeting being held in Fairbanks. Using the Teams link will allow participants to submit questions via chat messages. This method is encouraged and will help moderators keep track of incoming questions and give everyone a more focused meeting. The meeting will be recorded for DNR records. The April 21, 2021 meeting in Nenana will be in-person only. Use of face masks or face coverings is strongly encouraged for in-person attendees. The meetings will consist of a short presentation, followed by a question and answer session.

Microsoft Teams Meeting Instructions:

- 1. If you would like the Meeting Link to join on your phone or computer, please email your request to land.development@alaska.gov at least one day prior to the meeting.
- 2. If possible, download the Microsoft Teams app before the meeting, to be able to submit questions via chat. The app can be downloaded using this link: https://www.microsoft.com/en-us/microsoft-365/microsoft-teams/download-app
- 3. 5-15 minutes before the start time, click on the meeting link that was emailed to you. A browser will pop up and you can choose to "Open Microsoft Teams" or "Join on the web instead." Choose the option most appropriate foryour method of participation.
- 4. Enter your name and click the purple "Join now" button. A moderator will let you into the meeting. Please be sure to have your mic and video muted. This will help with background noise.

If you are unable to join via Teams, there is a telephonic option that is accessed by dialing 907-202-7104, then the 9-digitConference ID, followed by the pound (#) sign. Please join 5-15 minutes prior to the start time.

For additional information contact: Damon Hampel, 907-269-8537 or land.development@alaska.gov